© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 26
Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series
Switch
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 26
Contents
Product overview 3

● EN 300 386
ROHS compliance ● ROHS5
Ordering information
Table 12 lists the ordering information for chassis, power supplies, supervisor engines and memory that are
commonly used with the Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series.
Table 12. Ordering information
Product Number Description
C9404R (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 4 slot chassis
C9407R (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 7 slot chassis
C9410R (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 10 slot chassis
C9400-SUP-1 (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor 1 Module
C9400-SUP-1/2 Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Redundant Supervisor 1 Module
C9400-SUP-1XL (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor 1XL Module
C9400-SUP-1XL/2 Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Redundant Supervisor 1XL Module
C9400-SUP-1XL-Y (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor 1XL-Y with 25G Module
C9400-SUP-1XL-Y/2 Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Redundant Supervisor 1XL-Y with 25G Module
C9400X-SUP-2(=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor 2 Module
C9400X-SUP-2/2 Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Redundant Supervisor 2 Module
C9400X-SUP-2XL(=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor 2XL Module
C9400X-SUP-2XL/2 Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Redundant Supervisor 2XL Module
C9400-SSD-240GB Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 240GB M2 SATA memory (Supervisor)
C9400-SSD-480GB Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 480GB M2 SATA memory (Supervisor)
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 21 of 26
Product Number Description
C9400-SSD-960GB Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 960GB M2 SATA memory (Supervisor)
C9400-LC-48U (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48P (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port POE+ 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48T (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48UX (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE w/ 24-port 10G mGig, 24-port 1G RJ-45
C9400-LC-24XS (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 24-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP+)
C9400-LC-24S (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 24-Port 1 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP)
C9400-LC-48S (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port 1 Gigabit Ethernet (SFP)
C9400-LC-48H (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE+ 10/100/1000 (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48HN (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE+ 5G mGig (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48HX (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port UPOE+ 10G mGig (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48TX (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port 10G mGig data (RJ-45)
C9400-LC-48XS (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 48-Port 10G (SFP+)
C9400-LC-24XY Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 20-Port 25G (SFP28), 4-Port 10G (SFP+)
C9400-LC-12QC Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 12-Port 40G (QSFP+) or 4-Port 100G (QSFP28), 4-Port 40G
(QSFP+)
C9400-PWR-3200ACT (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Titanium Rated 3200W AC Power Supply
C9400-PWR-3200AC (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Platinum Rated 3200W AC Power Supply
C9400-PWR-2100AC (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Platinum Rated 2100W AC Power Supply
C9400-PWR-3200DC (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 3200W DC Power Supply
C9400-S-BLANK (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Slot Blank Cover
C9400-PWR-BLANK (=) Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Power Supply Blank Cover
C9410-FAN= Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 10 slot chassis Fan Tray
C9407-FAN= Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 7 slot chassis Fan Tray
C9404-FAN= Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series 4 slot chassis Fan Tray